Service operates 24 hours a day. Connecting bus/

rail routes which provide night owl service from Chicago Transit Authority Monday thru Friday 4 Cottage Grove
about midnight to 5:00 am are indicated below.
Most owl routes operate at 30 minute intervals. Northbound Southbound
Night owl connections between the Red Line, Blue Arrive Leave
Line and 7 bus routes can be made at Washington Leave 79th/ 63rd/ Pershing/ Columbus/ Columbus/ Pershing/ 63rd/ 79th/ Leave
and State 95th/St. Cottage Cottage Cottage 16th/ South South 16th/  Cottage Cottage Cottage 95th/St.
' Lawrence Grove Grove Grove Michigan Water Water Michigan Grove Grove Grove Lawrence
N20, N22, N60, N62, N66, Blue Line and S oam oaam Sleam 2N JIN nam folam Sfam - @
Red Line Rail. Cottag e G rove e 4:15 428 441 451 410N 419  4:32 444 4:53am  5:03am
4:10am 4:21am 4:30 4:43 4:56 5:06 4:38N  4:48 5:01 5:15 5:24 5:35
. : 4:25 4:36 4:45 4:58 5:11 5:21 5:00 5:12 5:26 5:40 5:49 5:59
N4 Cottage Grove buses also connect with Effective March 22,2015 440 451 500  5:13 5:26 5:37 520  5:32 546  6:00 6:09 6:19
N55 Garfield and N63 63rd buses. 452 503 512 527 5:41 5:53 535 547 6:01 6:15 6:24 6:35
5:04 5:15 5:24 5:39 5:54 6:06 5:49 6:02 6:17 6:33 6:43 6:55
. i South Water 300N 5114 5:25 5:34 5:49 6:04 6:16 6:03 6:16 6:32 6:49 7:00 7:13
) CTA Bike & Ride ] Randoloh 150N .- < g 524 535 544 559 614  6:26 6:14 627 643  7.00  7:11 7:24
Bicycle racks are available on the front exteriors ando’p 9 ggig gg? g;g% gg?; gggg 252451 gggg gggg g;% ;; 1 ;gg ;522
of CTA buses. Bicycles can be placed on bicycle Na N‘:‘g‘:lsthé'l‘jg‘:’:":‘?::: > g g 548 559 610 626 643 656 6:46  7:01 718 736 748 801
racks during normal hours of operation for each g TR g‘— Millennium Park 5:56  6:08 6:18  6:36 6:53 7:07 6:56 712 730 748 7:59 8:13
route. Racks accommodate two (2) bicycles at a o 604 GU6 G26 b4 7Ol TS 7% T2 TA0 IS8 808 B2l
time. Bicycles are also permitted on CTA trains g R°°seve“ 12008 620 632 642  7:00 747 731 725 741 759 817 8:28 8:42
during certain hours. Museum Campus (3 blocks east) 628 640 650 7.08 725  7:39 733 750 807 825 837 851
16th 6:35 6:47 6:59 7:17 7:35 7:49 7:42 7:58 8:16 8:34 8:45 8:59
Cermak 2200S 6:42  6:55 7:06  7:25 7:43 7:58 7:50  8:07 824 842 8:54 9:08
Please Stand Up & ermai 6:47 7:00 7:12 7:30 7:49 8:04 then every 9 to 10 minutes until
i i isabiliti 6:52  7:05 718  7:37 7:56 8:12
for Seniors and People with Disabilities - 656 740 799 741 800 816 11:57  12:16pm 12:35pm12:55pm 1: 08pm 1:23pm
Federal law requires priority seating be 31st 4 7.00 7:14 726 745 8:04 8:20 12:06pm12:25  12:45  1:05 1:18 1:32
designated for seniors and people with 35th ¢ L 704 718  7:30 749 808 824 1208 1244 ot 134 1= ¢
disabilities ] 7:09 7:23 7:35 7:54 8:13 8:29 . : : : : :
. =3 Pershing 3900S 714 7:28 7:40  7:59 8:18 8:34 12:35  12:54 113 1:33 1:46 2:01
Chicago Military Academy gl= 3 then every 6 to 7 minutes until 12:44 1:08 1:23 1:43 1:56 2:10
Supplementary service may be provided over &3 § y 12:54  1:13 1:32  1:52 2:05 2:20
portions of this route in addition to the trips WA ™| King High School g13  Bar B39 B8 % o then every 7 to 9 minutes until
shown. Please check destination signs and SR 5 o|anth 829 843 856 915  9:33 947 2502 2324 2523 5:03 55;2 5531
nnouncements when boarding b m e o 8:37 851 904 9:23 941 955 08 430 49 509 5 537
announcements when boarding buses. o 3 . , 4:14  4:36 4:55  5:15 5:28 5:43
N Ea- then every 8 to 11 minutes until 4:20 4:42 5:01  5:21 5:34 5:49
5 8| Garfield 55005 f:4%pm 2:00pm 2:14pm 2:33pm 2:5pm  3:06pm 4% a5 513 583 548 601
The schedules and other information in this Rm 159  2:15 2299 248 3:07 3:22 2522 gggg g;g gggg §§§ gg%
timetable are subject to change. CTA does not 61st - - <{ N4 Night Bus terminal then every 7 to 9 minutes until 450 512 531 551 604 6:19
assume responsibility for errors in timetables, nor 63rd -> - 4:56  5:18 5:37  5:57 6:10 6:25
! ’ N ’ Cottage Grove 4:29 4:45 5:00 5:19 5:38 5:54 . . . . . .
for inconvenience or damage resulting from delayed HLH & I e atation 4:38  4:54  5:09 528 547  6:03 02 524 543 &03  ed6 631
. : , : : : : : : 5:08  5:29 5:49  6:08 6:21 6:35
trains or buses due to weather, traffic conditions, etc. o 4:48 504 519 5:38 557 6:13 515 536 555  6:15 627  6:41
2 79th ‘s‘fgg gf;ﬁ gfgg gfgg 25‘1’_7, gigg 5:21 542 601 6119  6:31 645
CTA operating costs are funded in part through the g2 518 534 549  6:08 627  6:43 w2 A8 o6 21 G3e &9
Regional Transportation Authority, by the federal mag 87th 228 gfgg a0 gf;g 2522 gfgf 5:42  6:02  6:20 6:38  6:50  7:03
and state governments, and the City of Chi d 3 : : ; : : : 549 6:09 6:27 6:45 6:57  7:10
, y icago an 2 5:52  6:08 6:21  6:39 6:56 7:10 - -
County of Cook. .ﬂ 95th St station 6:04  6:19 6:32  6:50 7:06 7:19 then every 9 to 11 minutes until
. Metra Electric 6:17 6:32 6:45 7:03 7:19 7:32 8:05 8:23 8:39 8:55 9:05 9:16
Chicago State . . . . X .
. S 6:30 645 658 7:16 7:32 @745 8:17 8:35 851 9:07 917  9:28
For more Information call the RTA Travel University then every 15 minutes until 8:29 8:47 9:03 9:19 9:29 9:40
Information Center in Chicago: 312-836-7000. 8:41  8:59 9:15  9:31 9:41 9:52
o 5 il 1 9 d 9:45 9:58 10:10 10:26 10:40 10:52 8:54 9:12 9:28 9:44 9:54 10:05
pen o a.m. unti a.m. every aay. . . 10:02 10:15 10:27 10:43 10:57 11:09 9:07 9:24 9:40 9:56 10:06 10:17
‘ ‘ N4 Night Owl Service 10:20 10:32  10:43 10:58  11:12  11:23 9:20 9:37  9:52 1007 1017  10:27
Para obtener mayor informacién, en Espaiiol, Washington/State to 63rd 10:38 1950 1109 g% 12 s then every 15 minutes until
llame al Centro de Informacion: 312-836-7000. 11:14 11:26  11:36 11:50  12:04am 12:14am 11: 11: 12:05am 12:19am 12:29am 12:40am
35 50 05al 9a 9a Oa
11:34  11:46  11:56 12:10am 12:24  12:34 11:53  12:06am 12:18 12:30  12:39  12:49
12:00am 12:12am 12:22am 12:36 12:50 1:05N 12:11am 12:23 12:35  12:47 12:56 1:06
12:30  12:41 1250  1:03 1:16 1:31N 1229 12:41 1253 1:05 1:14 1:24
1:00  1:11 120  1:33 1:46 2:01N 12:48  1:00 112 1:24 1:33 1:43
---------- 1:50  2:03 2:16 2:31N 110N 1:19 1:31  1:43
---------- 2:20  2:33 2:46 3:01N 1:40N  1:49 2:01 213
o B iAAAA A (@FS"PN\  — 2:50 3:03 3:16 3:31N 2:10N  2:19 2:31 2143 e e
tranSItChlcago'Com tranS|tch|cago.com N - N4 continues to Washington/State arriving at time shown 2:40N  2:49 3:01 313 s e

am light face pm bold face N - N4 leaves Washington/State at time shown



Saturday 4 Cottage Grove Sunday/Holiday 4 Cottage Grove

Northbound Southbound Northbound Southbound
Arrive Leave Arrive Leave
Leave 79th/ 63rd/ Pershing/ Columbus/ Columbus/ Pershing/ 63rd/  79th/ Leave Leave 79th/  63rd/ Pershing/ Columbus/ Columbus/ Pershing/ 63rd/ 79th/  Leave
95th/St. Cottage Cottage Cottage 16th/ South South  16th/ Cottage Cottage Cottage 95th/St. 95th/St. Cottage Cottage Cottage 16th/ South South  16th/ Cottage Cottage Cottage 95th/St.
Lawrence Grove Grove Grove Michigan Water Water Michigan Grove Grove Grove Lawrence Lawrence Grove Grove Grove Michigan Water Water Michigan Grove Grove Grove Lawrence
---------- 3:20am 3:33am 3:46am 4:01N 3:10N  3:19am 3:31am 3:43am  ----- - - - 3:20am 3:33am 3:46am 4:01N 3:10N  3:19am 3:31am 3:43am  ----- -
---------- 3:50 4:03 4:16 4:31N 3:40N  3:49 4:01 4:13 3:50 4:03 4:16 4:31N 3:40N  3:49 4:01 4:13
---------- 4:15 4:28 4:41 4:51 4:10N  4:19 4:31 4:43 4:52am 5 02am 4:15 4:28 4:41 4:51 410N 4:19 4:31 4:43 4:52am 5:02am
4:10am 4:21am 4:30 4:43 4:56 5:06 4:38N  4:47 4:59 5:11 5:20 5:30 4:10am 4:21am  4:30 4:43 4:56 5:06 4:38N  4:47 4:59 5:11 5:20 5:30
4:25 4:36 4:45 4:58 5:11 5:21 5:00 5:12 5:24 5:36 5:45 5:55 4:25 4:36 4:45 4:58 5:11 5:21 5:00 5:12 5:24 5:36 5:45 5:55
4:40 4:51 5:00 5:13 5:26 5:36 5:17 5:30 5:43 5:56 6:06 6:16 4:40 4:51 5:00 5:13 5:26 5:36 5:16 5:29 5:42 5:56 6:06 6:16
4:55 5:06 5:15 5:28 5:41 5:51 5:34 5:47 6:01 6:14 6:24 6:35 4:55 5:06 5:15 5:28 5:41 5:51 5:32 5:45 5:59 6:13 6:23 6:34
5:10 5:21 5:30 5:43 5:57 6:07 5:50 6:03 6:17 6:30 6:40 6:51 5:10 5:21 5:30 5:43 5:56 6:06 5:48 6:01 6:15 6:29 6:39 6:50
5:25 5:36 5:47 6:01 6:15 6:27 6:06 6:19 6:33 6:46 6:56 7:07 5:25 5:36 5:45 5:58 6:11 6:21 6:04 6:17 6:31 6:45 6:55 7:06
5:40 5:51 6:02 6:16 6:30 6:42 6:22 6:36 6:50 7:05 7:15 7:27 5:40 5:51 6:00 6:14 6:28 6:38 6:20 6:34 6:48 7:03 7:13 7:25
5:55 6:06 6:17 6:31 6:45 6:57 6:38 6:52 7:07 721 7:32 7:44 5:55 6:06 6:17 6:32 6:47 6:59 6:36 6:50 7:05 7:20 7:30 7:42
6:10 6:21 6:32 6:46 7:01 7:13 6:54 7:08 7:23 7:37 7:48 8:00 6:10 6:21 6:32 6:47 7:02 7:14 6:52 7:06 7:21 7:36 7:46 7:58
6:24 6:36 6:48 7:04 7:19 7:32 7:10 7:24 7:39 7:53 8:04 8:16 6:25 6:36 6:47 7:02 717 7:29 7:08 7:22 7:37 7:52 8:02 8:14
6:39 6:51 7:02 7:18 7:34 7:47 7:25 7:40 7:55 8:11 8:22 8:35 6:40 6:51 7:02 717 7:32 7:44 7:24 7:38 7:53 8:08 8:18 8:30
6:53 7:05 717 7:33 7:49 8:01 7:40 7:55 8:10 8:26 8:37 8:51 6:55 7:06 717 7:32 7:47 7:59 7:40 7:54 8:09 8:24 8:34 8:46
7:08 7:20 7:31 7:47 8:03 8:16 7:55 8:10 8:25 8:41 8:52 9:06 7:10 7:21 7:32 7:47 8:02 8:14 7:55 8:10 8:25 8:40 8:50 9:01
7:22 7:34 7:45 8:01 8:17 8:30 8:10 8:25 8:40 8:56 9:07 9:21 then every 15 minutes until 8:11 8:25 8:40 8:55 9:05 9:17
7:35 7:47 7:58 8:14 8:30 8:43 8:25 8:40 8:55 9:11 9:22 9:36 8:26 8:41 8:56 9:11 9:21 9:32
7:48 8:00 8:11 8:27 8:43 8:56 8:40 8:55 9:10 9:26 9:37 9:51 8:40 8:53 9:04 9:21 9:37 9:51 8:42 8:57 9:12 9:27 9:37 9:50
8:01 8:13 8:24 8:40 8:56 9:09 8:55 9:10 9:25 9:41 9:52 10:06 8:55 9:08 9:19 9:36 9:52 10:06 8:57 9:13 9:29 9:45 9:57 10:10
8:14 8:27 8:39 8:56 9:12 9:25 9:10 9:26 9:42 9:59 10:11 10:25 9:10 9:23 9:34 9:51 10:07 10:21 9:13 9:28 9:44  10:01 10:12 10:26
8:27 8:41 8:54 9:12 9:30 9:44 9:25 9:42 10:00 10:18 10:31 10:45 9:24 9:37 9:48  10:05 10:21 10:35 9:28 9:44 10:00 10:16 10:28 10:41
8:39 8:53 9:06 9:24 9:42 9:56 9:40 9:57 10:15  10:33 10:46 11:00 9:38 9:51 10:02  10:19 10:35 10:49 9:44 9:59 10:15  10:32 10:43 10:57
8:51 9:05 9:18 9:36 9:54 10:08 9:55 10:12 10:30 10:48 11:01 11:15 9:52 10:05 10:16 10:33 10:49 11:03 9:59 10:15 10:31 10:47 10:59 11:12
9:03 9:17 9:30 9:48 10:06 10:20 10:08 10:25 10:43 11:01 11:14 11:28 10:06 10:19 10:30 10:47 11:03 11:17 10:15 10:30 10:46 11:03 11:14 11:28
9:15 9:29 9:42  10:00 10:18 10:32 10:20 10:37 10:55  11:13 11:26 11:40 10:20 10:33 10:44  11:01 11:17 11:31 10:30 10:45 11:01  11:18 11:29 11:43
9:26 9:40 9:53 10:11 10:29 10:43 10:31 10:48 11:06 11:24 11:37 11:51 10:34  10:47 10:58 11:15 11:31 11:45 10:45 11:01 11:17  11:34 11:46 11:59
9:37 9:51 10:04 10:22 10:40 10:54 10:42 10:59 11:17  11:35 11:48 12:02pm 10:48  11:01 11:13  11:30 11:47 12:01pm 11:00 11:16 11:33 11:49 12:01pm 12:15pm
9:48  10:02 10:15  10:33 10:51 11:05 10:53  11:10 11:28  11:46 11:59 12:13 11:02  11:16 11:28  11:45 12:01pm 12:16 11:15  11:31 11:48  12:04pm 12:16 12:30
then every 10 minutes until 11:04 1121 11:39  11:57 12:10pm 12:24 11:16  11:30 11:42 11:59 12:15 12:30 11:29  11:45 12:02pm12:18 12:30 12:44
11:15 11:32 11:50 12:08pm 12:21 12:35 11:30 11:44 11:56  12:13pm 12:29 12:44 11:43 11:59 12:16  12:32 12:44 12:58
11:18  11:33 11:47  12:05pm 12:23pm 12:39pm 11:26  11:43 12:01pm12:19 12:32 12:46 11:44  11:58 12:10pm12:27 12:43 12:58 11:57 12:13pm 12:30 12:46 12:58 1:12
11:27  11:42 11:56  12:14 12:32 12:48 11:37  11:54 12:12  12:30 12:43 12:57 11:58 12:12pm 12:24  12:41 12:57 1:12 12:11pm12:27 12:44 1:00 1:12 1:26
11:36  11:51 12:05pm12:23 12:41 12:57 11:48 12:06pm 12:24  12:42 12:55 1:10 12:12pm12:26 12:38  12:55 1:11 1:26 12:25  12:41 12:58 1:14 1:26 1:40
11:45  12:01pm 12:15  12:34 12:52 1:10 11:59  12:18 12:36  12:54 1:07 1:22 then every 12 minutes until 12:39 12:55 1:12 1:28 1:40 1:54
11:54  12:10 12:25 12:44 1:01 1:20 12:10pm 12:29 12:47 1:05 1:18 1:33 12:53 1:09 1:26 1:42 1:54 2:08
12:03pm12:19 12:34 12:53 1:10 1:29 f : 5:24 5:38 5:50 6:07 6:22 6:36 1:07 1:23 1:40 1:56 2:08 2:22
then every 10 minutes until then every 10 minutes until 5:36 550  6:02 6:19  6:34  6:48 121 1:38 1555 212 2:24  2:38
7:00 7:18 7:35 7:51 8:01 8:13 5:49 6:03 6:15 6:32 6:47 7:01 1:35 1:53 2:10 2:27 2:39 2:53
4:23 4:39 4:54 5:13 5:30 5:49 7:10 7:28 7:45 8:01 8:11 8:23 6:03 6:17 6:29 6:46 7:01 7:15 1:48 2:06 2:23 2:40 2:52 3:06
4:34 4:50 5:05 5:24 5:41 6:00 7:23 7:41 7:58 8:14 8:24 8:36 6:17 6:30 6:42 6:58 7:13 7:26 2:01 2:19 2:36 2:53 3:05 3:19
4:46 5:01 5:15 5:33 5:49 6:06 7:36 7:54 8:11 8:27 8:37 8:49 6:31 6:44 6:56 7:12 7:27 7:39 2:14 2:32 2:49 3:06 3:18 3:32
: : 7:49 8:07 8:23 8:39 8:49 9:01 6:45 6:58 7:10 7:26 7:41 7:53 2:27 2:45 3:02 3:19 3:31 3:45
then every 12 to 13 minutes until 8:02 820  8:36 852 902 913 7:00 713 7:25 7:41  7:56  8:08 then every 11 1o 12 minutes until
6:37 6:51 7:05 7:22 7:38 7:53 8:15 8:33 8:49 9:05 9:15 9:26 7:15 7:28 7:40 7:56 8:11 8:23
6:50 7:04 7:17 7:34 7:50 8:03 8:28 8:46 9:02 9:18 9:28 9:39 7:30 7:43 7:55 8:11 8:26 8:38 7:23 741 7:57 8:14 8:25 8:37
7:03 7:17 7:30 7:47 8:02 8:15 8:40 8:58 9:14 9:30 9:40 9:51 7:45 7:58 8:10 8:26 8:41 8:53 7:36 7:54 8:10 8:27 8:38 8:50
717 7:31 7:44 8:01 8:16 8:29 8:53 9:11 9:27 9:43 9:53 10:04 8:00 8:13 8:25 8:41 8:55 9:07 7:50 8:08 8:24 8:41 8:52 9:04
7:31 745  7:58  8:15  8:30  8:43 9:06 9:24  9:40 9:56  10:06  10:17 8:15  8:28 840 856  9:10  9:22 then every 15 minutes until
7:45 7:59 8:12 8:29 8:44 8:57 9:20 9:37 9:52  10:07 10:17 10:27 8:30 8:43 8:55 9:11 9:25 9:37
i " 9:35 9:51 10:06 10:21 10:31 10:41 8:45 8:58 9:10 9:26 9:40 9:52 9:20 9:37 9:52  10:07 10:17 10:27
then every 15 minutes until 9:50 10:06 10:21 10:36  10:46  10:56 9:00 9:13  9:25 941  9:55  10:07 9:35  9:51  10:06 10:21  10:31  10:41
9:30 9:43 9:55  10:11 10:25 10:37 10:05 10:21 10:36  10:51 11:01 11:11 9:15 9:28 9:40 9:56 10:10 10:22 9:50 10:06 10:21  10:36 10:46 10:56
9:45 9:58 10:10 10:26 10:40 10:52 10:20 10:36 10:51  11:06 11:16 11:26 9:30 9:43 9:55 10:11 10:25 10:37 10:05 10:21 10:36  10:51 11:01 11:11
10:02 10:15 10:27 10:43 10:57 11:09 10:35 10:51 11:06 11:21 11:31 11:41 9:45 9:58 10:10 10:26 10:40 10:52 10:20 10:36 10:51 11:06 11:16 11:26
10:19 10:31 10:42  10:57 11:11 11:22 10:50 11:06 11:21 11:36 11:46 11:56 10:02 10:15 10:27 10:43 10:57 11:09 10:35 10:51 11:06 11:21 11:31 11:41
10:36  10:48 10:58 11:12 11:26 11:36 11:05 11:21 11:36  11:51 12:01am 12:11am 10:19  10:31 10:42 10:57 11:11 11:22 10:50 11:06 11:21 11:36 11:46 11:56
10:55 11:07 11:17  11:31 11:45 11:55 11:20 11:36 11:51  12:06am 12:16 12:26 10:36  10:48 10:58 11:12 11:26 11:36 11:05 11:21 11:36  11:51 12:01am 12:11am
11:15  11:27 11:37  11:51 12:05am 12:15am 11:35 11:50 12:03am 12:16 12:25 12:35 10:55 11:07 11:17  11:31 11:45 11:55 11:20 11:36 11:51  12:06am 12:16 12:26
11:35 11:47 11:57 12:11am 12:25 12:35 11:53 12:06am 12:18 12:30 12:39 12:49 11:15 11:27 11:37  11:51 12:05am 12:15am 11:35 11:50 12:05am 12:19 12:29 12:40
12:00am 12:12am 12:22am 12:36 12:50 1:05N 12:11am 12:23 12:35 12:47 12:56 1:06 11:35 11:47 11:57 12:11am 12:25 12:35 11:52 12:05am 12:17 12:29 12:38 12:48
12.30  12:41 12:50 1:03 1:16 1:31N 12229 1241 12:53 1:05 1:14 1:24 12:00am 12:12am 12:22am 12:36 12:50 1:05N 12:09am 12:21 12:33 12:45 12:54 1:04
1:00 1:11 1:20 1:33 1:46 2:01N 12:48 1:00 1:12 1:24 1:33 1:43 12:30  12:41 12:50 1:03 1:16 1:31N 12:26 12:38 12:50 1:02 1:11 1:21
---------- 1:50 2:03 2:16 2:31N 1:10N  1:19 1:31 1:43 1:00 1:11 1:20 1:33 1:46 2:01N 12:43 12:55 1:07 1:19 1:28 1:38
—————————— 2:20 2:33 2:46 3:01N 1:40N  1:49 2:01 2:13 1:50 2:03 2:16 2:31N 1:10N  1:19 1:31 1:43
---------- 2:50  3:03 3:16 3:31N 210N 2:19 2:31 2:43 2:20  2:33 2:46 3:01N 1:40N  1:49 2:01 2:13
2:40N  2:49 3:01 318 e e e 2:50  3:03 3:16 3:31N 2:10N  2:19 2:31 2:43 e e
N - N4 continues to Washington/State arriving at time shown N - N4 continues to Washington/State arriving at time shown 2:40N  2:49 3:01 313 - e

am light face pm bold face N - N4 leaves Washington/State at time shown am light face pm bold face N - N4 leaves Washington/State at time shown



